

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
X-19 Prospect Avenue Sewer & Water Main Reconstruction No. 2

Be awarded to:

Name: Dorner Inc.
Address: E506 Luxemburg Road
P.O. Box 129
Luxemburg, WI 54217

In the amount of : \$2,546,184.00
With a 2.8 % contingency of : \$72,056.56
For a project total not to exceed : \$2,618,240.56

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$2,128,985.00
Estimate: \$2,419,437.50
Committee Date: 02/25/19
Council Date: 03/06/19

BID TABULATION

SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCTION NO.2

Unit X-19
FEBRUARY 1, 2019

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Domer Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons, Inc		Advance Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Furnish & Install 16" Water Main	1,600	lin. ft.	\$120.00	\$192,000.00	\$123.00	\$196,800.00	\$120.00	\$192,000.00	\$120.00	\$192,000.00	\$126.75	\$202,800.00
2.	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main	4,175	lin. ft.	\$100.00	\$417,500.00	\$95.00	\$396,625.00	\$89.00	\$371,575.00	\$105.00	\$438,375.00	\$116.50	\$486,387.50
3.	Furnish & Install 8" Water Main	790	lin. ft.	\$100.00	\$79,000.00	\$85.00	\$67,150.00	\$118.00	\$93,220.00	\$106.00	\$83,740.00	\$198.00	\$156,420.00
4.	Furnish & Install 6" Water Main	100	lin. ft.	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$123.00	\$12,300.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$172.00	\$17,200.00
5.	Furnish & Install 24" Steel Casing Pipe (Jack & Bore)	60	lin. ft.	\$450.00	\$27,000.00	\$725.00	\$43,500.00	\$708.00	\$42,480.00	\$600.00	\$36,000.00	\$600.00	\$36,000.00
6.	Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	140	lin. ft.	\$125.00	\$17,500.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$118.00	\$16,520.00	\$110.00	\$15,400.00	\$92.00	\$12,880.00
7.	Furnish & Install Hydrant	12	ea.	\$3,840.00	\$46,080.00	\$3,800.00	\$45,600.00	\$5,750.00	\$69,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$4,052.00	\$48,624.00
8.	Furnish & Install 16" Gate Valve with Box	6	ea.	\$6,797.00	\$40,782.00	\$7,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$6,675.00	\$40,056.00
9.	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve with Box	25	ea.	\$2,596.00	\$64,900.00	\$2,750.00	\$68,750.00	\$2,525.00	\$63,125.00	\$3,100.00	\$77,500.00	\$2,478.00	\$61,950.00
10.	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve with Box	14	ea.	\$1,577.00	\$22,078.00	\$1,700.00	\$23,800.00	\$1,540.00	\$21,560.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
11.	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve with Box	12	ea.	\$1,221.00	\$14,652.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,123.00	\$13,476.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,084.00	\$13,008.00
12.	Furnish & Install 16" Bend	6	ea.	\$1,122.00	\$6,732.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$958.00	\$5,748.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00
13.	Furnish & Install 12" Bend	36	ea.	\$607.00	\$21,852.00	\$550.00	\$19,800.00	\$476.00	\$17,136.00	\$650.00	\$23,400.00	\$572.00	\$20,592.00
14.	Furnish & Install 8" Bend	35	ea.	\$334.00	\$11,690.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$247.00	\$8,645.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$305.00	\$10,675.00
15.	Furnish & Install 6" Bend	10	ea.	\$242.00	\$2,420.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$183.00	\$1,830.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$232.00	\$2,320.00
16.	Furnish & Install 1" Service	1,300	lin. ft.	\$60.00	\$78,000.00	\$95.00	\$123,500.00	\$93.00	\$120,900.00	\$94.00	\$122,200.00	\$65.00	\$85,800.00
17.	Furnish & Install 2 Service	50	lin. ft.	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$127.00	\$6,350.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
18.	Furnish & Install 1 1/2" Service	20	lin. ft.	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$104.00	\$2,080.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$235.50	\$4,710.00
19.	Service Connection	60	ea.	\$450.00	\$27,000.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$159.00	\$9,540.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$128.00	\$7,680.00
20.	Curb Box (Complete)	60	ea.	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$401.00	\$24,060.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$152.00	\$9,120.00
21.	Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer	1,940	lin. ft.	\$120.00	\$232,800.00	\$129.00	\$250,260.00	\$138.00	\$267,720.00	\$135.00	\$261,900.00	\$121.00	\$234,840.00
22.	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Sewer	175	lin. ft.	\$90.00	\$15,750.00	\$115.00	\$20,125.00	\$132.00	\$23,100.00	\$125.00	\$21,875.00	\$136.00	\$23,800.00
23.	Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	1,450	lin. ft.	\$100.00	\$145,000.00	\$113.00	\$163,850.00	\$118.00	\$171,100.00	\$115.00	\$166,750.00	\$136.00	\$197,200.00
24.	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Force Main	975	lin. ft.	\$75.00	\$73,125.00	\$65.00	\$63,375.00	\$67.00	\$65,325.00	\$88.00	\$85,800.00	\$79.00	\$77,025.00
25.	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Force Main Bend	1	ea.	\$507.00	\$507.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$456.00	\$456.00
26.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral	60	ea.	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$260.00	\$15,600.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$144.00	\$8,640.00
27.	Furnish & Install 4"-8" Sanitary Laterals	1,825	lin. ft.	\$90.00	\$164,250.00	\$89.00	\$162,425.00	\$125.00	\$228,125.00	\$85.00	\$155,125.00	\$85.00	\$155,125.00
28.	Disconnect Sanitary Lateral	2	ea.	\$52.00	\$104.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
29.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole	140	vert. ft.	\$246.00	\$34,440.00	\$285.00	\$39,900.00	\$250.00	\$35,000.00	\$400.00	\$56,000.00	\$243.00	\$34,020.00

SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCTION NO.2

Unit X-19

FEBRUARY 1, 2019

BID TABULATION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Dormer Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons, Inc		Advance Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
30.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting	12	ea.	\$745.00	\$8,976.00	\$775.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,090.00	\$13,080.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$743.00	\$8,916.00
31.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Air Release Manhole	1	ea.	\$8,128.00	\$8,128.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,280.00	\$9,280.00
32.	Furnish & Install Flowable Fill	10	Cu. Yds.	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$102.00	\$1,020.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
33.	Furnish & Install 36" Storm Sewer	925	lin.ft.	\$125.00	\$115,625.00	\$155.00	\$143,375.00	\$203.00	\$187,775.00	\$160.00	\$148,000.00	\$162.00	\$148,850.00
34.	Furnish & Install 24" Storm Sewer	40	lin.ft.	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$144.00	\$5,760.00
35.	Furnish & Install 21" Storm Sewer	60	lin.ft.	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$143.00	\$8,580.00
36.	Furnish & Install 18" Storm Sewer	260	lin.ft.	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$115.00	\$29,900.00	\$108.00	\$28,080.00	\$120.00	\$31,200.00	\$127.00	\$33,020.00
37.	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer	2,500	lin.ft.	\$55.00	\$137,500.00	\$69.00	\$172,500.00	\$67.00	\$167,500.00	\$70.00	\$175,000.00	\$77.00	\$192,500.00
38.	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Lateral	20	lin.ft.	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$69.00	\$1,380.00	\$106.00	\$2,120.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00
39.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	1,425	lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$71,250.00	\$58.00	\$82,650.00	\$56.00	\$79,800.00	\$50.00	\$71,250.00	\$44.00	\$62,700.00
40.	Furnish & Install 12" Inlet Lead	325	lin.ft.	\$60.00	\$19,500.00	\$70.00	\$22,750.00	\$70.00	\$22,750.00	\$73.00	\$23,725.00	\$81.50	\$26,487.50
41.	Furnish & Install 10" Inlet Lead	20	lin.ft.	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$69.00	\$1,380.00	\$84.00	\$1,680.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00
42.	Storm Lateral Hook-up	6	ea.	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$233.00	\$1,398.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$97.00	\$582.00
43.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole	125	vert.ft.	\$263.00	\$32,875.00	\$350.00	\$43,750.00	\$240.00	\$30,000.00	\$350.00	\$43,750.00	\$315.00	\$39,375.00
44.	Furnish & Install 5' Dia. Storm Manhole	45	vert.ft.	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$450.00	\$20,250.00	\$367.00	\$16,515.00	\$550.00	\$24,750.00	\$400.00	\$18,000.00
45.	Furnish & Install 6' Dia. Storm Manhole	15	vert.ft.	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$660.00	\$9,900.00	\$434.00	\$6,510.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$430.00	\$6,450.00
46.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting	23	ea.	\$416.00	\$9,568.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$607.00	\$13,961.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$419.00	\$9,637.00
47.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	2	ea.	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,945.00	\$3,890.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,265.00	\$4,526.00
48.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	1	ea.	\$1,335.00	\$1,335.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,931.00	\$1,931.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,249.00	\$2,249.00
49.	Storm Sewer Spot Repair 36" Storm Sewer	1	ea.	\$5,842.00	\$5,842.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,559.00	\$4,559.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,594.00	\$6,594.00
50.	Storm Sewer Spot Repair Inlet Lead	1	ea.	\$2,126.00	\$2,126.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,540.00	\$2,540.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
51.	Abandon Manhole	2	ea.	\$636.00	\$1,272.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$481.00	\$962.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
52.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (Yellow Paint) (4")	6175	lin.ft.	\$0.40	\$2,470.00	\$0.40	\$2,470.00	\$0.40	\$2,470.00	\$0.50	\$3,087.50	\$0.35	\$2,161.25
53.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Channelization (8")	175	lin.ft.	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$1.05	\$183.75	\$1.50	\$262.50	\$1.50	\$262.50	\$1.00	\$175.00
54.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Crosswalk (6")	500	lin.ft.	\$0.90	\$450.00	\$0.90	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.85	\$425.00
55.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Stop Line (18"/24")	200	lin.ft.	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.60	\$320.00	\$2.70	\$540.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.50	\$300.00
56.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Symbols	4	ea.	\$76.00	\$304.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$127.00	\$508.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
57.	Furnish & Install Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	50	ea.	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$137.00	\$6,850.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
58.	Furnish & Install Slit Fence	1,050	ea.	\$2.30	\$2,415.00	\$2.50	\$2,625.00	\$2.30	\$2,415.00	\$2.50	\$2,625.00	\$1.50	\$1,575.00

SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCTION NO.2

Unit X-19

FEBRUARY 1, 2019

BID TABULATION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Domer Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons, Inc		Advance Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
59.	Temporary Asphalt Pavement	1	Lump Sum	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$293,600.00	\$293,600.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$274,000.00	\$274,000.00
60.	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$16,491.00	\$16,491.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$77,230.00	\$77,230.00
61.	Contaminated Soil Removal	250	tons	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$27.00	\$6,750.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
62.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	150	Cu. Yds.	\$17.80	\$2,670.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$28.80	\$4,320.00
					\$2,546,184.00		\$2,760,463.75		\$2,856,293.00		\$2,873,365.00		\$3,014,806.25